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Results

Event	1		Girls	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:58.07NST-SR
1) Mahr, Scarlet R 13 2) Bowles, Emma K 14
3) Hussmann, Liv G 15 4) Singkhaophet, Myah L 16

31.60 30.54 30.37 25.56
A2 2:04.92BSC-SR

1) Lunde, Kennedy M 17 2) Carrillo, Quetzal I 17
3) Parks, Hannah M 14 4) Leslie, Ellie G 14

30.78 34.69 31.78 27.67
A3 2:17.72BY-SR

1) Knox, Alenna S 16 2) Amideo, Anne L 13
3) Hopstad, Ruby L 13 4) Weinrauch, Kelsy M 13

35.67 39.91 32.98 29.16
B4 3:02.44BY-SR

1) Reese, Carly K 13 2) Eliason, MJ J 13
3) Walker, Anna M 13 4) Merrill, Preslie A 13

50.59 39.38 1:05.92 26.55

Event	2		Boys	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:53.35NST-SR
1) Williams, Alex C 17 2) Singkhaophet, Cade B 13
3) Jensen, Traeg C 14 4) Burgi, Zeke F 15

28.50 34.76 24.08 26.01
A2 1:55.29SAW-SR

1) Ballek, Spencer J 16 2) Cheng, Cody 16
3) Roland, Ares P 14 4) Grunke, Aiden J 13

29.91 30.26 28.87 26.25
A--- DQBY-SR

1) Disch, Lincoln 13 2) Disch, Maddox 14
3) Roberts, Bryce S 13 4) Naseath, Edward N 15

34.41 31.93 33.27 25.61

Event	3		Girls	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:25.79NST-SR
1) Dumitrascu, Elena J 10 2) Bonaminio, Aspen L 12
3) Quist, Hazel 12 4) Bonaminio, Willow A 12

36.55 41.09 36.29 31.86
A2 2:43.45BY-SR

1) Gunder, Willa R 10 2) Culbertson, Ashlynne A 12
3) Cotton, Hannah L 12 4) Wester, Kelsey M 10

39.39 43.63 33.05 47.38
B3 2:45.77NST-SR

1) Hartshorn, Blake A 12 2) Walsh, Emma G 11
3) Martinez, Cali R 9 4) Alcala, Anabelle R 12

40.43 48.37 39.53 37.44
B4 3:01.80BY-SR

1) Beaufort, Nora J 11 2) Wilson, Willow E 9
3) Nuvoletta, Eleonora V 12 4) Croft, Makani M 11

48.64 49.25 52.54 31.37
A5 3:14.63CSC-SR

1) Arduino, Everley J 10 2) Arduino, Ainsley L 12
3) Davis, Kensington A 12 4) Gilbert, Aedra I 9

1:29.92 31.70 1:13.01

A--- X3:01.08SAW-SR
2) Niu, Iris Y 10

3) Wang, Chloe L 11 4) Maggard, Layla J 8
51.57 58.75 36.59 34.17

Event	4		Boys	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:18.64NST-SR
1) Ayres, Colton T 12 2) Jensen, Tiege J 11
3) McGarvie, Sawyer R 12 4) Bowles, Luke A 11

32.80 40.54 32.18 33.12
A2 2:46.98SAW-SR

1) Coffey, Liam F 11 2) Malone, McCOy M 11
3) England, Marcus D 10 4) Dyer, Brady P 11

44.66 41.30 47.92 33.10
A3 2:48.82BY-SR

1) Griesinger, David S 9 2) Breslavskyi, Zackary 9
3) Naseath, Samuel J 10 4) Fountain, Eli M 12

47.09 50.64 42.41 28.68
B4 2:55.83NST-SR

1) Boernke, Thomas C 10 2) Garner, Jay E 12
3) Fermin, Zander R 12 4) Moeller, Spencer O 12

47.21 41.79 59.10 27.73
B5 3:01.00SAW-SR

1) Malone, Link K 8 2) Motoyama, Ryo 10
3) Washington, Chase J 11 4) Dado, Rafa M 11

46.71 50.20 42.08 42.01
A--- DQCSC-SR

1) Stephens, Tristan J 10 2) Garcia, Leo L 9
3) Temple, Greyson A 9 4) Vance, Zach T 9

51.53 52.04 59.51 46.76

Event	5		Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Medley	Relay
Snake	River: 1:14.05 BOISE	Y7/1/1991

A	BARTOLOME,M	ERWIN,M	ELLIOTT,H	HINCHMAN
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A--- X1:31.73SAW-SR
1) Crowell, Brooklynn E 8 2) Wang, Avery T 7
3) Allen, Emerson H 8 4) Chalfant, Elle J 7

Event	7		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:50.30 ABBEY	ERWIN		BY12/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 131 2:15.15Mahr, Scarlet R

30.75 35.43 35.20 33.77
SAW-SR 132 2:27.13Lewis, Aubrey R

34.58 37.71 37.83 37.01
LGSC-IE 143 2:29.34Dressen, Estelle L

34.45 38.14 37.17 39.58
SAW-SR 134 2:32.92Washington, Leona J

33.65 37.91 40.78 40.58
BSC-SR 145 2:35.34Fields, Naomi Y

34.05 38.75 41.83 40.71
BY-SR 136 3:54.48Walker, Anna M

49.06 1:02.18 2:03.24
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Event	7		Girls	15	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:48.27 EVA	SUGGS			BY12/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 2:09.38Carrillo, Quetzal I

29.90 32.56 33.30 33.62
BY-SR 162 2:22.31Knox, Alenna S

33.63 36.06 37.18 35.44
SA-SR 153 2:22.70Zhou, Yixuan

31.96 35.87 37.65 37.22
CSC-SR 174 2:24.59Clough, Malarie C

32.81 37.66 36.95 37.17

Event	8		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:43.90 THOMAS	ROARK		BY4/1/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 141 2:01.52Roland, Ares P

28.34 31.59 31.22 30.37
NST-SR 132 2:09.76Singkhaophet, Cade B

29.02 32.43 35.30 33.01
SAW-SR 133 2:19.71Barrera, Jack M

32.13 37.13 35.98 34.47
SAW-SR 144 2:27.30Allen, Easton T

32.14 37.28 39.90 37.98
SAW-SR 135 2:27.46Moses, Ryan

32.15 39.10 39.12 37.09
BY-SR 136 2:36.06Call, Camden W

33.50 39.73 42.57 40.26

Event	8		Boys	15	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:38.68 GABE	MACHADO			BY3/1/2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 151 2:01.57Naseath, Edward N

28.30 31.61 31.35 30.31
SAW-SR 162 2:04.50Ballek, Spencer J

27.92 31.64 32.45 32.49
SA-SR 163 2:17.28Crabb, Micah O

30.15 34.31 36.41 36.41

Event	9		Girls	8	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 2:27.63 OLIVIA	RAO			SA3/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR  81 3:50.27Gunder, Greta M

46.27 1:00.59 1:02.67 1:00.74

Event	9		Girls	9-10	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 2:08.31 KAYLA	WIECKOWSKI		SA11/1/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR  91 3:27.22Boyd, Emma J

45.73 54.64 56.24 50.61
SAW-SR 102 3:33.57Niu, Iris Y

49.42 53.64 1:50.51

Event	9		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:56.35 MCCALL	DORR			BY3/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 121 2:12.03Davis, Kensington A

32.12 34.88 33.38 31.65
BY-SR 122 2:14.88Cotton, Hannah L

31.81 35.18 34.43 33.46

NST-SR 123 2:31.85Bonaminio, Aspen L
35.46 1:56.39

NST-SR 124 2:35.43Bonaminio, Willow A
37.49 41.47 39.54 36.93

BY-SR 125 2:51.18Nuvoletta, Eleonora V
40.20 44.43 45.81 40.74

NST-SR 126 2:54.22Hartshorn, Blake A
40.43 43.95 45.86 43.98

NST-SR 127 3:00.41Alcala, Anabelle R
42.13 46.12 46.78 45.38

BY-SR 118 3:28.19Beaufort, Nora J
48.75 54.42 54.90 50.12

BY-SR 119 3:33.36Croft, Makani M
44.15 54.51 1:54.70

Event	10		Boys	9-10	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 2:08.76 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 2:25.04Surbeck, Peter H

32.67 36.14 38.29 37.94
BSC-SR  92 3:04.01Ellsworth, Samuel W

40.33 47.09 50.03 46.56
BY-SR 103 3:12.54Chi Morel, Kai Z

40.00 49.55 52.89 50.10
CSC-SR 104 3:24.37Stephens, Tristan J

43.59 51.24 1:49.54
NST-SR  95 3:29.06Rodriguez, Kaycen J

42.44 52.32 51.90 1:02.40
CSC-SR  96 4:02.03Vance, Zach T

52.74 59.93 1:04.29 1:05.07

Event	10		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:54.53 THOMAS	ROARK			BY3/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 2:06.51Ayres, Colton T

28.07 33.04 32.91 32.49
SAW-SR 112 2:30.45Malone, McCOy M

34.39 37.95 39.95 38.16

Event	11		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 14.55 SEDONA	STRATTON		BY10/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 18.36Allen, Emerson H

18.43 16.11
SAW-SR  82 18.74Haga, Clio T

18.88
SAW-SR  73 20.95Wang, Avery T

27.90 15.93
CSC-SR  74 24.59Gilbert, Breanna J

24.73
SAW-SR  75 26.06Chalfant, Elle J

Event	12		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 14.15 SHAE	STRATTON		BY9/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 19.32Malone, Link K

19.33
BSC-SR  82 21.23Surber, Henry O

21.78
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(Event	12		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR  83 21.97Brown, Elliott R

22.17
LGSC-IE  84 23.36Close, Tucker L

24.36
SAW-SR  85 25.06Broms, Will A

33.51

Event	13		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:04.42 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
LGSC-IE 131 1:20.74Fox, Callie V

38.31 42.43
CSC-SR 132 1:22.20Garcia, Sienna R

39.00 43.20
BY-SR 133 1:25.05Hopstad, Ruby L

41.51 43.54
LGSC-IE 144 1:25.54Dressen, Estelle L

40.97 44.57
BY-SR 135 1:28.59Amideo, Anne L

42.41 46.18
BY-SR 136 1:32.60Eliason, MJ J

43.30 49.30
NST-SR 147 1:36.44van Gils, Talya C

44.50 51.94
BSC-SR 138 1:40.28Crawford, Greta L

46.68 53.60
BY-SR 139 1:42.34Reese, Carly K

47.61 54.73
BY-SR 1310 1:43.94Merrill, Preslie A

46.73 57.21
BY-SR 1311 2:08.79Walker, Anna M

Event	13		Girls	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:01.67 CHARITY	PITTARD			BY1/1/2019

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 1:23.15Lunde, Kennedy M

39.52 43.63
NST-SR 152 1:24.48Hussmann, Liv G

39.54 44.94

Event	14		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 58.40 JAYDON	CUNNINGHAM		VOL3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 141 1:10.12Disch, Maddox

32.92 37.20
NST-SR 142 1:17.84Jensen, Traeg C

38.17 39.67
SAW-SR 143 1:18.60Basgall, Henry G

37.02 41.58
SA-SR 144 1:20.45Myers, Logan T

39.37 41.08
NST-SR 145 1:22.02Lopez, Anthony S

38.24 43.78
LGSC-IE 146 1:22.95Close, Kellen B

38.64 44.31
BY-SR 137 1:29.79Disch, Lincoln

42.17 47.62

Event	14		Boys	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 55.13 JOSH	HART			SAW12/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 1:06.72Brown, Jacek Z

31.18 35.54
SAW-SR 162 1:07.30Cheng, Cody

31.59 35.71
NST-SR 153 1:07.34Burgi, Zeke F

32.23 35.11
SA-SR 154 1:08.49Harris, Tate K

31.74 36.75
BSC-SR 155 1:14.74Kreizenbeck, Drew H

34.67 40.07

Event	15		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:14.88 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 1:29.80Dumitrascu, Elena J

42.92 46.88
CSC-SR 102 1:47.52Arduino, Everley J

52.06 55.46
BY-SR 103 1:51.15Gunder, Willa R

50.47 1:00.68
NST-SR  94 2:04.55Bonaminio, Hazel E

58.80 1:05.75
BY-SR 105 2:05.21Wester, Kelsey M

1:00.31 1:04.90
BY-SR  96 2:06.66Wilson, Willow E

1:00.25 1:06.41
BY-SR  9--- DQBoyd, Emma J

1:13.64 1:15.99

Event	15		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:08.96 KATHY	NIE		BY2/1/2020

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 1:36.88Bonaminio, Aspen L

45.97 50.91
BY-SR 122 1:37.40Culbertson, Ashlynne A

46.14 51.26
NST-SR 113 1:41.35Walsh, Emma G

46.79 54.56
NST-SR 124 1:42.79Burrup, Makenlee J

48.04 54.75
NST-SR 125 1:52.09Alcala, Anabelle R

52.56 59.53
NST-SR 126 2:15.26Montilliano, Avery R

1:04.53 1:10.73
BY-SR 12--- DQNuvoletta, Eleonora V

54.21 55.95

Event	16		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:18.75 JOHN	DORR			BY3/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 1:39.61Bettis, Parker M

48.47 51.14
BY-SR 102 1:41.95Chi Morel, Kai Z

48.70 53.25
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(Event	16		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Breaststroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR  93 1:43.42Ellsworth, Samuel W

47.64 55.78
BY-SR  94 1:47.53Breslavskyi, Zackary

51.64 55.89
SAW-SR 105 1:48.27Motoyama, Ryo

49.72 58.55
BY-SR 106 1:52.44Naseath, Samuel J

51.44 1:01.00
NST-SR  97 2:01.86Rivera, Landon M

56.46 1:05.40
SA-SR 108 2:07.07Konan, Peter N

Event	16		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 1:02.66 DOUG	MCCAN			BY3/1/2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 1:24.94McGarvie, Sawyer R

39.80 45.14
BY-SR 122 1:26.68Fountain, Eli M

41.86 44.82
SAW-SR 113 1:27.85Malone, McCOy M

42.71 45.14
NST-SR 114 1:28.61Jensen, Tiege J

41.89 46.72
SAW-SR 115 1:53.37Dyer, Brady P

53.65 59.72

Event	17		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BSC-SR 141 37.00Parks, Hannah M
BSC-SR 142 40.38Leslie, Ellie G
BSC-SR 143 40.62Fields, Naomi Y
BY-SR 134 42.29Weinrauch, Kelsy M
NST-SR 145 43.82van Gils, Talya C
BSC-SR 136 47.26Eilenϐield, Teagan A

Event	17		Girls	15	&	Over	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BSC-SR 171 33.81Carrillo, Quetzal I
CSC-SR 172 41.80Clough, Malarie C

Event	18		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CSC-SR 141 29.15Davis, Jedidiah R
NST-SR 132 36.17Singkhaophet, Cade B
BY-SR 133 36.30Roberts, Bryce S
BY-SR 134 42.26Call, Camden W
NST-SR 135 45.73Holly, Colten M

Event	18		Boys	15	&	Over	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BSC-SR 161 30.35Parks, Liam B
SA-SR 152 31.70Harris, Tate K

Event	19		Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 40.30 JENNIE	BRUNETTE			FAST7/1/1992

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  71 55.73Wang, Avery T
SAW-SR  82 57.54Maggard, Layla J

BY-SR  83 1:05.23Gunder, Greta M
SAW-SR  74 1:09.60Chalfant, Elle J

Event	19		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 35.50 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST6/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 101 46.41Surber, Ava M
NST-SR  92 48.10Martinez, Cali R
CSC-SR 103 49.35Arduino, Everley J
BY-SR  94 52.25Wilson, Willow E
SA-SR  95 55.50Zhou, Hengxuan
SA-SR 106 56.76Sun, Olivia M
SAW-SR 107 57.76Niu, Iris Y
BY-SR 108 1:02.31Wester, Kelsey M
BY-SR 109 1:04.30Frey, Shelbie E
NST-SR 10--- DQPancheri, Aria S
CSC-SR  9--- DQGilbert, Aedra I

Event	19		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 31.78 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 121 39.48Davis, Kensington A
BY-SR 122 43.80Culbertson, Ashlynne A
NST-SR 123 44.16Bonaminio, Aspen L
NST-SR 124 48.64Quist, Hazel
CSC-SR 125 49.73Arduino, Ainsley L
BY-SR 116 51.02Croft, Makani M
BSC-SR 117 51.77McDonald, Lydia H
NST-SR 128 52.44Hartshorn, Blake A
NST-SR 119 1:03.14Musgrave, Evelyn J
NST-SR 1210 1:07.35Montilliano, Avery R

Event	20		Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 42.98 GEORGE	WILL					BLK8/1/1979

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
LGSC-IE  8--- DQClose, Tucker L
NST-SR  7--- DQMusgrave, Ricky E
SAW-SR  8--- DQBroms, Will A

Event	20		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 36.31 TOM	BEAN							BLK3/1/1979

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR  91 45.15Ellsworth, Samuel W
BY-SR 102 45.37Chi Morel, Kai Z
SAW-SR 103 48.61Motoyama, Ryo
CSC-SR  94 49.85Garcia, Leo L
NST-SR 105 52.35Boernke, Thomas C
BY-SR 106 52.82Naseath, Samuel J
BY-SR  97 53.42Griesinger, David S
SAW-SR 108 55.73England, Marcus D
SA-SR 109 58.81Konan, Peter N
NST-SR  910 1:01.27Rivera, Landon M

Event	20		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 29.76 DOUG	MCCAN		BY3/1/2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 38.91Ayres, Colton T
NST-SR 112 43.68Bowles, Luke A
NST-SR 123 44.86Garner, Jay E
NST-SR 124 48.74Moeller, Spencer O
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(Event	20		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Breaststroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 115 49.22Wu, Ryan Z
SAW-SR 116 49.38Coffey, Liam F
NST-SR 127 52.35Fermin, Zander R

Event	21		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 2:05.33 KAYLA	WIECKOWSKI			BY4/1/2019

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 131 2:22.98Mahr, Scarlet R

33.86 36.76 36.75 35.61
BSC-SR 142 2:56.56Deidrick, Violet M

41.93 44.56 45.53 44.54

Event	22		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 1:49.65 GABE	MACHADO			BY4/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 141 2:11.25Davis, Jedidiah R

32.63 34.51 33.21 30.90
SAW-SR 142 2:25.68Roland, Ares P

33.89 37.56 37.51 36.72
LGSC-IE 143 2:28.40Close, Kellen B

34.33 36.96 39.24 37.87
SAW-SR 13--- DQGrunke, Aiden J

38.43 40.37 41.84 40.25

Event	22		Boys	15	&	Over	200	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 1:44.56 NATHAN	QUARTERMAN		BY12/1/2019

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 171 2:16.76Williams, Alex C

31.71 34.02 35.48 35.55

Event	23		Girls	8	&	Under	200	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SAW-SR  81 3:31.12Allen, Emerson H
48.66 54.79 54.66 53.01

Event	23		Girls	9-10	200	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 101 2:42.43Dumitrascu, Elena J
39.57 41.58 41.67 39.61

Event	23		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 2:12.03 STEPHANIE	RHODES	STP3/1/2007

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 121 2:24.59Cotton, Hannah L

35.01 36.91 37.22 35.45
SAW-SR 112 2:35.09Wang, Chloe L

35.42 39.34 40.67 39.66
NST-SR 113 4:01.91Musgrave, Evelyn J

59.75 1:01.42 1:04.55 56.19
NST-SR 114 4:28.45Walsh, Emma G

44.37 53.17 54.60 1:56.31
NST-SR 12--- DQBurrup, Makenlee J

45.70 54.07 50.49 1:13.72

Event	24		Boys	9-10	200	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SAW-SR 101 3:36.13England, Marcus D
51.27 57.04 1:47.82

Event	24		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 2:03.49 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 121 2:43.31Fountain, Eli M

38.12 41.29 43.24 40.66

Event	25		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 17.53 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST2/13/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 20.46Haga, Clio T
SAW-SR  72 32.38Chalfant, Elle J

Event	26		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 17.14 ANDREW	GEHRING			BY5/1/1990

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 21.83Malone, Link K

21.91
BSC-SR  82 27.08Surber, Henry O
SAW-SR  83 29.38Broms, Will A
BSC-SR  84 30.13Brown, Elliott R
NST-SR  7--- DQMusgrave, Ricky E

Event	27		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 51.54 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 58.03Bowles, Emma K

28.20 29.83
CSC-SR 132 1:01.85Garcia, Sienna R

29.53 32.32
BSC-SR 143 1:02.34Parks, Hannah M

29.90 32.44
LGSC-IE 134 1:02.71Fox, Callie V

30.58 32.13
BSC-SR 145 1:05.23Leslie, Ellie G

32.01 33.22
LGSC-IE 146 1:07.21Dressen, Estelle L

33.43 33.78
SAW-SR 137 1:07.50Lewis, Aubrey R

33.22 34.28
BY-SR 138 1:07.57Hopstad, Ruby L

33.43 34.14
BY-SR 139 1:07.72Weinrauch, Kelsy M

32.66 35.06
SAW-SR 1310 1:09.23Washington, Leona J

32.74 36.49
BY-SR 1311 1:09.41Amideo, Anne L

32.83 36.58
BSC-SR 1412 1:09.78Fields, Naomi Y

33.59 36.19
BSC-SR 1313 1:14.87Howard, Grace E

35.80 39.07
BY-SR 1314 1:16.38Merrill, Preslie A

35.95 40.43
BY-SR 1315 1:31.39Reese, Carly K

43.86 47.53
BY-SR 1316 1:56.62Walker, Anna M

54.05 1:02.57
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Event	27		Girls	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 50.01 EVA	SUGGS			BY1/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 161 54.08Singkhaophet, Myah L

25.82 28.26
NST-SR 152 57.62Hussmann, Liv G

27.87 29.75
BY-SR 163 1:03.72Knox, Alenna S

30.41 33.31

Event	28		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 46.61 THOMAS	ROARK		BY12/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 141 52.56Disch, Maddox

25.34 27.22
NST-SR 142 55.97Jensen, Traeg C

27.02 28.95
SAW-SR 143 1:01.00Basgall, Henry G

29.40 31.60
BY-SR 134 1:01.78Disch, Lincoln

29.59 32.19
SAW-SR 135 1:02.06Barrera, Jack M

30.07 31.99
SAW-SR 146 1:06.22Allen, Easton T

31.86 34.36
SAW-SR 137 1:08.67Moses, Ryan

32.26 36.41
NST-SR 148 1:12.08Lopez, Anthony S

33.96 38.12
BY-SR 139 1:13.06Call, Camden W

33.77 39.29
NST-SR 1310 1:13.75Holly, Colten M

35.75 38.00

Event	28		Boys	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 45.16 THOMAS	ROARK			BY12/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 171 51.60Williams, Alex C

24.87 26.73
BSC-SR 152 52.81Howard, John C

24.41 28.40
BSC-SR 163 56.26Parks, Liam B

27.02 29.24
SAW-SR 164 56.31Cheng, Cody

26.76 29.55
BY-SR 155 56.38Naseath, Edward N

26.26 30.12
SAW-SR 166 56.40Ballek, Spencer J

26.73 29.67
SA-SR 157 57.47Harris, Tate K

27.26 30.21
BSC-SR 158 58.56Kreizenbeck, Drew H

29.20 29.36
SA-SR 169 59.80Crabb, Micah O

28.00 31.80
SAW-SR 1610 1:04.43Murillo, Dylan M

30.82 33.61

Event	29		Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:09.16 SEDONA	STRATTON		BY12/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 1:28.96Haga, Clio T
SAW-SR  82 1:32.59Maggard, Layla J

43.30 49.29
SAW-SR  73 1:44.92Wang, Avery T

Event	29		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 59.20 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU			NST4/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 101 1:21.09Gunder, Willa R

38.43 42.66
NST-SR  92 1:22.21Martinez, Cali R

38.15 44.06
BSC-SR 103 1:26.28Surber, Ava M

41.23 45.05
SA-SR  94 1:34.11Zhou, Hengxuan
NST-SR 105 1:34.25Essien, Juonna M
BY-SR  96 1:38.51Boyd, Emma J

46.98 51.53
BY-SR  97 1:40.85Wilson, Willow E

49.36 51.49
NST-SR  98 1:43.23Bonaminio, Hazel E

46.85 56.38
BY-SR 109 1:49.59Frey, Shelbie E

51.95 57.64
SA-SR 1010 1:50.41Sun, Olivia M

49.56 1:00.85
BY-SR 1011 1:59.44Wester, Kelsey M

Event	29		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 54.75 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 1:12.31Bonaminio, Willow A

35.82 36.49
NST-SR 122 1:17.52Quist, Hazel

35.97 41.55
NST-SR 123 1:20.71Hartshorn, Blake A

38.36 42.35
CSC-SR 124 1:22.22Arduino, Ainsley L

38.49 43.73
BY-SR 115 1:33.67Beaufort, Nora J

44.19 49.48
NST-SR 126 2:06.15Montilliano, Avery R

Event	30		Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 1:08.03 RANDON	HALL			BY9/1/2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 1:33.83Malone, Link K

43.72 50.11
NST-SR  72 2:38.64Musgrave, Ricky E

Event	30		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 59.48 MATT	WEVER			BY7/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 1:07.52Surbeck, Peter H

32.19 35.33
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(Event	30		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 102 1:17.69Naseath, Samuel J

36.33 41.36
BY-SR  93 1:23.99Breslavskyi, Zackary

40.43 43.56
NST-SR 104 1:30.58Bettis, Parker M

42.57 48.01
NST-SR  95 1:36.15Rodriguez, Kaycen J

43.75 52.40
CSC-SR 106 1:38.15Stephens, Tristan J

45.72 52.43
SAW-SR 107 1:39.82Motoyama, Ryo

46.71 53.11
BY-SR  98 1:48.35Griesinger, David S

50.77 57.58
CSC-SR  99 1:53.43Temple, Greyson A
NST-SR  910 1:54.11Rivera, Landon M

52.52 1:01.59
CSC-SR  911 1:58.75Vance, Zach T

53.70 1:05.05
SA-SR 10--- DQKonan, Peter N

Event	30		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 49.64 THOMAS	ROARK			BY3/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 59.65Ayres, Colton T

28.69 30.96
NST-SR 122 1:03.41McGarvie, Sawyer R

29.96 33.45
BSC-SR 123 1:07.27Alfaro, Gabe J

32.13 35.14
SAW-SR 114 1:10.10Malone, McCOy M

33.30 36.80
NST-SR 125 1:15.68Garner, Jay E

35.99 39.69
SAW-SR 116 1:20.57Dyer, Brady P

39.22 41.35
SA-SR 117 1:22.45Wu, Ryan Z

37.37 45.08
NST-SR 128 1:23.73Moeller, Spencer O

40.33 43.40
SAW-SR 119 1:24.10Coffey, Liam F

39.60 44.50
SAW-SR 1110 1:33.02Dado, Rafa M

45.63 47.39

Event	31		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

LGSC-IE 131 31.99Fox, Callie V
BY-SR 132 32.39Hopstad, Ruby L
NST-SR 133 32.60Mahr, Scarlet R
BSC-SR 144 34.89Leslie, Ellie G
BY-SR 135 37.42Weinrauch, Kelsy M
BSC-SR 136 37.49Crawford, Greta L
BSC-SR 147 37.96Deidrick, Violet M
NST-SR 148 39.13van Gils, Talya C
BSC-SR 139 42.43Howard, Grace E

BY-SR 1310 48.23Reese, Carly K
BY-SR 1311 51.31Eliason, MJ J
BSC-SR 13--- DQEilenϐield, Teagan A

Event	32		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CSC-SR 141 26.13Davis, Jedidiah R
SA-SR 142 31.31Myers, Logan T
BY-SR 133 31.83Roberts, Bryce S
SAW-SR 134 33.41Barrera, Jack M
BY-SR 135 35.11Disch, Lincoln
SAW-SR 146 35.30Allen, Easton T
CSC-SR 137 40.60Mehr, Brady A
NST-SR 138 43.34Holly, Colten M

Event	32		Boys	15	&	Over	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BSC-SR 171 24.66Brown, Jacek Z
NST-SR 152 24.82Burgi, Zeke F
BSC-SR 163 25.86Parks, Liam B
BSC-SR 154 27.29Howard, John C
SAW-SR 165 28.31Cheng, Cody
SAW-SR 166 33.14Murillo, Dylan M

Event	33		Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 35.49 OLIVIA	RAO			SA4/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 44.13Allen, Emerson H
BY-SR  82 59.71Gunder, Greta M

Event	33		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 29.72 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU			NST4/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 35.78Dumitrascu, Elena J
NST-SR  92 42.24Martinez, Cali R
CSC-SR 103 48.20Arduino, Everley J
SA-SR  94 56.41Zhou, Hengxuan
NST-SR 105 57.33Essien, Juonna M
SAW-SR 106 59.82Niu, Iris Y
SA-SR 107 1:00.37Sun, Olivia M
BY-SR 108 1:09.06Frey, Shelbie E

Event	33		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 27.02 MCCALL	DORR			BY3/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 121 29.27Davis, Kensington A
BY-SR 122 30.93Cotton, Hannah L
NST-SR 123 37.25Quist, Hazel
BY-SR 124 40.83Culbertson, Ashlynne A
NST-SR 125 42.41Bonaminio, Willow A
CSC-SR 126 45.03Arduino, Ainsley L
NST-SR 117 47.50Walsh, Emma G
BY-SR 118 49.56Croft, Makani M
NST-SR 119 57.79Musgrave, Evelyn J

Event	34		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 29.83 RANDON	HALL			BY2/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 35.05Surbeck, Peter H
SAW-SR 102 45.74England, Marcus D
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(Event	34		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Butterϐly)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR  93 48.43Breslavskyi, Zackary
NST-SR 104 50.75Boernke, Thomas C
BY-SR  95 52.72Griesinger, David S
CSC-SR  9--- DQVance, Zach T
NST-SR  9--- DQRodriguez, Kaycen J

Event	34		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 26.23 HANK	CHENG			SAW3/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 111 34.28Jensen, Tiege J
BSC-SR 122 35.54Alfaro, Gabe J
NST-SR 113 36.96Bowles, Luke A
BY-SR 124 37.58Fountain, Eli M
NST-SR 125 41.31Garner, Jay E
SAW-SR 116 46.39Coffey, Liam F
SAW-SR 117 49.38Dyer, Brady P
SA-SR 118 50.68Wu, Ryan Z
SAW-SR 119 53.54Dado, Rafa M
NST-SR 1210 54.53Fermin, Zander R

Event	35		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:04.73 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 2:29.66Bowles, Emma K

32.81 39.29 45.16 32.40
CSC-SR 132 2:30.17Garcia, Sienna R

33.96 39.26 43.73 33.22
BSC-SR 143 2:35.24Parks, Hannah M

32.01 40.02 46.47 36.74
SAW-SR 134 2:47.62Lewis, Aubrey R

35.83 41.03 52.15 38.61
BY-SR 135 2:51.62Amideo, Anne L

38.70 44.62 49.35 38.95
SAW-SR 136 2:59.98Washington, Leona J

39.19 43.97 56.77 40.05
BSC-SR 147 3:08.73Deidrick, Violet M

39.95 46.88 1:01.78 40.12

Event	35		Girls	15	&	Over	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:00.04 CHARITY	PITTARD			BY12/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 2:24.46Carrillo, Quetzal I

31.38 37.75 41.43 33.90
BSC-SR 172 2:29.87Lunde, Kennedy M

32.28 37.34 47.01 33.24

Event	36		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:59.25 THOMAS	ROARK			BY1/1/2015

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 141 2:19.79Disch, Maddox

29.12 36.82 41.15 32.70
NST-SR 132 2:26.91Singkhaophet, Cade B

33.03 37.09 45.13 31.66
NST-SR 143 2:27.84Jensen, Traeg C

33.23 37.68 45.09 31.84
LGSC-IE 144 2:32.73Close, Kellen B

33.12 38.84 46.46 34.31

SAW-SR 135 2:48.79Moses, Ryan
35.34 44.51 51.79 37.15

NST-SR 146 2:59.47Lopez, Anthony S
38.69 50.48 48.23 42.07

Event	36		Boys	15	&	Over	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:49.57 TYLER	QUARTERMAN		BY1/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 151 2:06.85Burgi, Zeke F

27.12 32.47 37.74 29.52
NST-SR 172 2:18.41Williams, Alex C

29.07 34.78 44.07 30.49
BSC-SR 153 2:25.54Kreizenbeck, Drew H

30.67 40.82 42.25 31.80
BY-SR 154 2:30.51Naseath, Edward N

30.58 41.16 46.13 32.64
SAW-SR 165 2:57.07Murillo, Dylan M

36.32 45.66 54.86 40.23

Event	37		Girls	8	&	Under	200	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SAW-SR  81 3:41.63Maggard, Layla J
51.96 54.04 1:08.69 46.94

Event	37		Girls	9-10	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:24.10 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU			NST3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 101 3:32.91Gunder, Willa R

1:04.40 48.45

Event	37		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:12.33 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU			BY2/1/2020

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 3:21.45Burrup, Makenlee J

50.77 54.23 55.14 41.31
NST-SR 122 3:35.34Alcala, Anabelle R

44.10 59.34 1:05.03 46.87
BY-SR 11--- DQBeaufort, Nora J

55.98 57.30 1:03.37 52.68
BY-SR 12--- DQNuvoletta, Eleonora V

43.00 50.36 1:03.05 42.09

Event	38		Boys	9-10	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:29.68 JOHN	DORR			BY3/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 3:54.12Bettis, Parker M

1:05.30 1:01.80 57.12 49.90

Event	38		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 2:10.26 DOUG	MCCAN		BY3/1/2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 2:37.70McGarvie, Sawyer R

34.39 42.21 44.57 36.53
BSC-SR 122 2:53.47Alfaro, Gabe J

37.92 45.21 51.65 38.69
NST-SR 113 3:01.20Jensen, Tiege J

42.40 46.26 55.15 37.39
NST-SR 114 3:05.49Bowles, Luke A

41.93 47.17 55.54 40.85
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Event	39		Girls	11-12	500	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 5:05.91 MAGGIE	ERWIN		BY1/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 111 6:11.80Wang, Chloe L

31.67 36.29 38.11 38.32
37.82 38.62 39.13 39.07
38.29 34.48

Event	39		Girls	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 4:48.52 ABBEY	ERWIN			BY12/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 6:09.99Bowles, Emma K

33.75 38.48 36.60 38.58
38.39 37.70 37.46 36.94
37.48 34.61

BY-SR 132 7:00.54Eliason, MJ J
37.59 40.92 42.20 42.32
43.39 44.43 43.65 42.97
41.98 41.09

BSC-SR 133 7:23.74Crawford, Greta L
36.65 41.12 42.78 44.79
45.99 46.36 45.88 46.80
47.85 45.52

BSC-SR 134 8:21.97Eilenϐield, Teagan A
43.13 48.16 50.35 51.48
52.14 52.56 51.55 53.26
50.82 48.52

Event	39		Women	15	&	Over	500	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 4:52.45 ABBEY	ERWIN		BY1/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 151 6:05.07Hussmann, Liv G

33.08 36.49 36.46 35.82
36.80 37.25 36.97 38.24
37.47 36.49

BY-SR 162 6:21.78Knox, Alenna S
33.71 36.54 38.07 39.28
39.37 39.39 39.80 39.47
39.38 36.77

Event	39		Boys	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 4:32.31 GABE	MACHADO			BY12/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 141 5:38.51Roland, Ares P

30.03 32.40 34.21 34.97
34.76 34.57 34.76 35.32
34.03 33.46

SA-SR 142 5:41.25Myers, Logan T
31.55 33.93 34.50 34.16
34.86 34.59 35.05 35.17
34.84 32.60

SAW-SR 143 5:48.74Basgall, Henry G
30.97 34.56 35.73 36.00
35.39 35.41 35.72 35.81
35.56 33.59

BY-SR 134 6:01.78Roberts, Bryce S
32.23 35.78 36.66 36.29
37.23 37.08 37.97 37.74
36.86 33.94

SAW-SR 135 6:28.56Grunke, Aiden J
35.03 40.14 40.04 41.17
40.17 39.82 40.57 38.81
39.17 33.64

Event	39		Men	15	&	Over	500	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 4:27.61 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 5:16.56Brown, Jacek Z

28.41 31.55 32.40 32.34
32.44 32.25 32.15 31.53
31.87 31.62

Event	40		Girls	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:56.20BSC-SR
1) Parks, Hannah M 14 2) Leslie, Ellie G 14
3) Howard, Grace E 13 4) Carrillo, Quetzal I 17

28.75 29.14 58.31
A2 1:58.85NST-SR

1) van Gils, Talya C 14 2) Emerson, Halle A 15
3) Bowles, Emma K 14 4) Mahr, Scarlet R 13

31.87 31.44 27.44 28.10

Event	41		Boys	13	&	Over	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:43.57SAW-SR
1) Roland, Ares P 14 2) Grunke, Aiden J 13
3) Cheng, Cody 16 4) Ballek, Spencer J 16

26.37 26.81 25.25 25.14
A2 1:45.37NST-SR

1) Holly, Colten M 13 2) Singkhaophet, Cade B 13
3) Jensen, Traeg C 14 4) Burgi, Zeke F 15

22.33

Event	42		Girls	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:06.31BY-SR
1) Gaudet, Ellie R 11 2) Culbertson, Ashlynne A 12
3) Gunder, Willa R 10 4) Cotton, Hannah L 12

32.13 33.90 33.78 26.50
A2 2:07.05NST-SR

1) Dumitrascu, Elena J 10 2) Quist, Hazel 12
3) Bonaminio, Willow A 12 4) Bonaminio, Aspen L 12

31.41 33.64 32.70 29.30
B3 2:26.15NST-SR

1) Hartshorn, Blake A 12 2) Martinez, Cali R 9
3) Burrup, Makenlee J 12 4) Essien, Juonna M 10

41.94 32.39 36.84 34.98
A4 2:34.79SAW-SR

1) Wang, Avery T 7 2) Allen, Emerson H 8
3) Niu, Iris Y 10 4) Wang, Chloe L 11

45.60 36.53 44.73 27.93
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(Event	42		Girls	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A5 2:40.42CSC-SR

1) Arduino, Ainsley L 12 2) Custer, Molly A 11
3) Gilbert, Aedra I 9 4) Arduino, Everley J 10

56.65 35.43 32.47 35.87
B6 2:40.76BY-SR

1) Croft, Makani M 11 2) Schafer, Juliet G 9
3) Wilson, Willow E 9 4) Beaufort, Nora J 11

42.82 42.14 37.29 38.51
A7 2:49.90BSC-SR

1) Medley, Eleanor M 10 2) McDonald, Lydia H 11
3) Arnold, Mila R 9 4) Surber, Ava M 10

44.22 39.54 1:26.14

Event	43		Boys	12	&	Under	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:01.56NST-SR
1) Bowles, Luke A 11 2) Jensen, Tiege J 11
3) McGarvie, Sawyer R 12 4) Ayres, Colton T 12

33.47 33.03 28.74 26.32
A2 2:20.99SAW-SR

1) Coffey, Liam F 11 2) Dyer, Brady P 11
3) Washington, Chase J 11 4) Malone, McCOy M 11

34.83 36.81 38.17 31.18
B3 2:30.90NST-SR

1) Bettis, Parker M 10 2) Boernke, Thomas C 10
3) Rodriguez, Kaycen J 9 4) Fermin, Zander R 12

37.33 41.69 37.54 34.34
B4 2:44.77SAW-SR

1) Dado, Rafa M 11 2) Malone, Link K 8
3) Litchϐield, Otto W 11 4) England, Marcus D 10

40.10 42.86 50.48 31.33
A5 2:55.15BY-SR

1) Griesinger, David S 9 2) Tencich, Cable B 7
3) Mayhugh, Jackson B 10 4) Breslavskyi, Zackary 9

42.98 47.23 47.13 37.81
A--- X2:52.74CSC-SR

1) Stephens, Tristan J 10 2) Garcia, Leo L 9
4) Temple, Greyson A 9

50.14 31.98 56.04 34.58

Event	46		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 24.10 FRAN	HUNT		BY4/1/2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 27.16Bowles, Emma K
LGSC-IE 132 27.97Fox, Callie V
NST-SR 133 28.07Mahr, Scarlet R
CSC-SR 134 28.15Garcia, Sienna R
BSC-SR 145 28.33Parks, Hannah M
BY-SR 136 29.18Weinrauch, Kelsy M
BSC-SR 147 29.59Leslie, Ellie G
BY-SR 138 30.48Amideo, Anne L
SAW-SR 139 31.36Washington, Leona J
NST-SR 1410 31.38van Gils, Talya C
BSC-SR 1411 31.54Fields, Naomi Y
BSC-SR 1312 32.49Howard, Grace E
BSC-SR 1313 34.20Eilenϐield, Teagan A
BSC-SR 1414 34.21Deidrick, Violet M

Event	46		Girls	15	&	Over	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 23.84 ISABELLA	RHODES		PVST4/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 151 26.13Hussmann, Liv G
BSC-SR 172 27.43Carrillo, Quetzal I
CSC-SR 173 30.27Clough, Malarie C
NST-SR 154 31.18Emerson, Halle A

Event	47		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 21.40 THOMAS	ROARK			BY12/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 141 24.34Disch, Maddox
NST-SR 132 25.42Singkhaophet, Cade B
NST-SR 143 25.48Jensen, Traeg C
BY-SR 134 27.43Disch, Lincoln
SAW-SR 135 28.19Barrera, Jack M
SAW-SR 136 28.82Moses, Ryan
SAW-SR 147 29.58Allen, Easton T
NST-SR 148 31.73Lopez, Anthony S
CSC-SR 139 33.13Mehr, Brady A
NST-SR 1310 33.47Holly, Colten M

Event	47		Boys	15	&	Over	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 20.58 MILO	SHUE		BY1/1/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 151 23.77Howard, John C
BSC-SR 162 24.62Parks, Liam B
SAW-SR 163 24.95Cheng, Cody
SA-SR 154 25.30Harris, Tate K
SAW-SR 165 25.59Ballek, Spencer J
BSC-SR 156 25.75Kreizenbeck, Drew H
SA-SR 167 26.65Crabb, Micah O
SAW-SR 168 29.22Murillo, Dylan M

Event	48		Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 31.65 SEDONA	STRATTON		BY11/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 39.61Allen, Emerson H
SAW-SR  72 43.74Wang, Avery T
BY-SR  83 46.23Gunder, Greta M
NST-SR  84 57.62Taghdiri, Elliet A

Event	48		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 27.66 TAYLOR	ANDERSON		BY3/1/2009

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 31.67Dumitrascu, Elena J
BY-SR 102 33.80Gunder, Willa R
NST-SR  93 35.40Martinez, Cali R
BSC-SR 104 36.78Surber, Ava M
CSC-SR 105 37.62Arduino, Everley J
BY-SR  96 38.52Schafer, Juliet G
BSC-SR 107 39.39Medley, Eleanor M
NST-SR 108 39.89Essien, Juonna M
BY-SR  99 42.91Wilson, Willow E
SAW-SR 1010 44.03Niu, Iris Y
NST-SR  911 44.80Bonaminio, Hazel E
NST-SR 1012 45.85Emerson, Hazel C
BY-SR 1013 46.63Frey, Shelbie E
NST-SR 1014 46.92Schmidt, Rylee L
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(Event	48		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 1015 47.04Akins, Madison K
NST-SR  916 49.28Alcala, Sawyer R
NST-SR 1017 54.57Pancheri, Aria S
CSC-SR  918 55.44Gilbert, Aedra I

Event	48		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 25.20 MCCALL	DORR			BY3/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 121 27.08Cotton, Hannah L
SAW-SR 112 28.35Wang, Chloe L
NST-SR 123 30.19Bonaminio, Aspen L
BY-SR 114 31.82Gaudet, Ellie R
NST-SR 125 33.34Quist, Hazel
NST-SR 126 33.68Hartshorn, Blake A
NST-SR 127 33.96Bonaminio, Willow A
CSC-SR 128 35.09Arduino, Ainsley L
NST-SR 119 36.90Walsh, Emma G
BY-SR 1110 38.59Croft, Makani M
CSC-SR 1111 38.96Custer, Molly A
BSC-SR 1112 39.08McDonald, Lydia H
BY-SR 1113 41.85Beaufort, Nora J
NST-SR 1214 46.81Akins, Eva A
NST-SR 1115 57.83Sbrega, Harper D

Event	49		Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 31.01 RANDON	HALL		BY9/1/2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR  71 46.16Tencich, Cable B

Event	49		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 27.71 JOHN	DORR			BY5/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 31.00Surbeck, Peter H
VOLT-SR 102 33.37Jensen, Marcus D
BSC-SR  93 34.89Ellsworth, Samuel W
NST-SR 104 37.35Boernke, Thomas C
BY-SR  95 37.39Breslavskyi, Zackary
SAW-SR 106 38.19England, Marcus D
CSC-SR 107 39.76Stephens, Tristan J
NST-SR  98 40.02Rodriguez, Kaycen J
BY-SR  99 45.30Griesinger, David S
CSC-SR  910 45.41Temple, Greyson A
CSC-SR  911 46.26Garcia, Leo L
NST-SR  912 46.71Rivera, Landon M
BY-SR 1013 47.72Mayhugh, Jackson B

Event	49		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River: 22.95 THOMAS	ROARK		BY3/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 26.19Ayres, Colton T
NST-SR 122 29.27McGarvie, Sawyer R
SAW-SR 113 32.11Malone, McCOy M
NST-SR 114 33.97Bowles, Luke A
SA-SR 115 34.86Wu, Ryan Z
SAW-SR 116 36.91Dyer, Brady P
NST-SR 127 37.13Fermin, Zander R
SAW-SR 118 38.55Washington, Chase J

SAW-SR 119 44.27Litchϐield, Otto W

Event	51		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 1:58.23 NATHAN	QUARTERMAN			B3/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 141 2:39.13Roland, Ares P

32.01 38.07 43.48 45.57

Event	51		Boys	15	&	Over	200	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 1:46.66 SAM	MASSON			BY4/1/2003

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 2:06.51Brown, Jacek Z

28.24 31.33 34.41 32.53
NST-SR 152 2:10.04Burgi, Zeke F

27.64 32.58 34.03 35.79

Event	53		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 2:14.28 AARON	JOHNSON		BY3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 2:48.98McGarvie, Sawyer R

37.30 44.18 46.08 41.42

Event	54		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 19.12 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST4/1/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR  81 30.95Taghdiri, Elliet A
BY-SR  82 31.01Gunder, Greta M

31.21
CSC-SR  7--- DQGilbert, Breanna J

Event	55		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 19.62 JASON	PRINCE					BY7/1/1986

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR  8--- DQSurber, Henry O

Event	56		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 131 31.40Mahr, Scarlet R
SAW-SR 132 34.37Lewis, Aubrey R
BSC-SR 143 34.86Leslie, Ellie G
BSC-SR 134 38.25Howard, Grace E
NST-SR 145 38.57van Gils, Talya C
BSC-SR 146 39.99Deidrick, Violet M
BY-SR 13--- DQWeinrauch, Kelsy M

Event	57		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BY-SR 141 28.34Disch, Maddox
NST-SR 132 29.74Singkhaophet, Cade B
SAW-SR 143 31.94Basgall, Henry G
BY-SR 134 34.64Disch, Lincoln
CSC-SR 135 40.59Mehr, Brady A
NST-SR 136 41.41Holly, Colten M

Event	58		Girls	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 35.67 ANNIE	BARTOLOME			BY2/1/2010

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 44.04Maggard, Layla J
SAW-SR  82 45.12Allen, Emerson H
SAW-SR  73 53.33Wang, Avery T
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Event	58		Girls	9-10	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 30.66 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 101 34.88Dumitrascu, Elena J
NST-SR  92 41.63Martinez, Cali R
BSC-SR 103 44.07Surber, Ava M
CSC-SR 104 45.11Arduino, Everley J
NST-SR  95 47.46Bonaminio, Hazel E
NST-SR 106 49.30Essien, Juonna M
SAW-SR 107 50.12Niu, Iris Y
BY-SR 108 51.42Frey, Shelbie E
NST-SR 109 52.92Emerson, Hazel C
NST-SR 1010 54.96Schmidt, Rylee L
BY-SR  911 56.15Wilson, Willow E
NST-SR 1012 56.57Pancheri, Aria S
NST-SR 1013 57.06Akins, Madison K
NST-SR  914 1:00.21Alcala, Sawyer R
CSC-SR  915 1:09.93Gilbert, Aedra I
BSC-SR  916 1:15.74Arnold, Mila R

Event	58		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 27.98 MAGGIE	VERNON			CSC3/1/1996

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 111 32.24Wang, Chloe L
NST-SR 122 35.98Quist, Hazel
BY-SR 113 36.35Gaudet, Ellie R
NST-SR 124 37.62Bonaminio, Aspen L
BY-SR 125 39.65Culbertson, Ashlynne A
NST-SR 126 41.01Hartshorn, Blake A
NST-SR 127 41.66Bonaminio, Willow A
CSC-SR 128 45.85Arduino, Ainsley L
CSC-SR 119 46.01Custer, Molly A
BSC-SR 1110 46.81McDonald, Lydia H
BY-SR 1111 50.04Croft, Makani M
NST-SR 1212 1:02.37Akins, Eva A
NST-SR 1113 1:10.23Sbrega, Harper D

Event	59		Boys	8	&	Under	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 36.30 RANDON	HALL			BY4/1/2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 47.34Malone, Link K
BY-SR  7--- DQTencich, Cable B

Event	59		Boys	9-10	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 30.69 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
VOLT-SR 101 38.63Jensen, Marcus D
SAW-SR 102 45.96England, Marcus D
BY-SR  93 46.07Breslavskyi, Zackary
NST-SR 104 46.97Bettis, Parker M
NST-SR  95 48.85Rodriguez, Kaycen J
BY-SR  96 50.46Griesinger, David S
CSC-SR  97 51.26Garcia, Leo L
CSC-SR  98 54.39Temple, Greyson A
BY-SR 109 55.07Mayhugh, Jackson B
CSC-SR 1010 55.92Stephens, Tristan J
NST-SR  911 58.99Rivera, Landon M

Event	59		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 27.24 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 32.38Ayres, Colton T
SAW-SR 112 40.38Malone, McCOy M
NST-SR 123 40.87Fermin, Zander R
SAW-SR 114 42.72Washington, Chase J
SA-SR 115 43.56Wu, Ryan Z
SAW-SR 116 54.71Litchϐield, Otto W
SAW-SR 11--- DQCoffey, Liam F

Event	60		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 57.92 SANTI	HUNT		BSC3/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
LGSC-IE 131 1:10.97Fox, Callie V

34.40 36.57
SAW-SR 132 1:15.80Lewis, Aubrey R

37.46 38.34
SAW-SR 133 1:19.58Washington, Leona J

38.77 40.81

Event	60		Girls	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 55.44 EVA	SUGGS			BY12/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 1:06.35Carrillo, Quetzal I

32.63 33.72
NST-SR 152 1:09.58Hussmann, Liv G

32.94 36.64
NST-SR 153 1:21.10Emerson, Halle A

40.24 40.86

Event	61		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 51.74 GABE	MACHADO		BY12/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 141 1:08.24Basgall, Henry G

33.79 34.45
SAW-SR 132 1:14.35Barrera, Jack M

37.59 36.76
SAW-SR 133 1:15.51Grunke, Aiden J

37.00 38.51
SAW-SR 134 1:16.03Moses, Ryan

36.54 39.49
SAW-SR 145 1:17.28Allen, Easton T

37.73 39.55
CSC-SR 13--- DQMehr, Brady A

42.24 47.44

Event	61		Boys	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 47.96 NATHAN	QUARTERMAN			B3/1/2021

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 161 1:05.75Ballek, Spencer J

31.71 34.04

Event	62		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 1:05.19 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 101 1:27.63Gunder, Willa R

41.75 45.88
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(Event	62		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	Backstroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR  92 1:40.16Schafer, Juliet G

48.42 51.74
BSC-SR 103 1:41.87Medley, Eleanor M

46.85 55.02
NST-SR  94 1:51.68Bonaminio, Hazel E
NST-SR 105 1:57.09Schmidt, Rylee L

53.59 1:03.50

Event	62		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 59.30 STEPHANIE	RHODES			STP3/1/2007

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 121 1:06.02Cotton, Hannah L

32.31 33.71
NST-SR 122 1:21.91Bonaminio, Aspen L

40.05 41.86
NST-SR 123 1:25.25Bonaminio, Willow A

42.19 43.06
NST-SR 124 1:31.93Hartshorn, Blake A
NST-SR 125 1:33.59Burrup, Makenlee J

44.31 49.28
CSC-SR 11--- DQCuster, Molly A

51.51 53.07
BY-SR 11--- DQBeaufort, Nora J

Event	63		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 1:04.65 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 1:15.65Surbeck, Peter H

37.32 38.33
VOLT-SR 102 1:22.95Jensen, Marcus D

40.97 41.98
BSC-SR  93 1:30.08Ellsworth, Samuel W

43.43 46.65
NST-SR  94 1:51.86Rodriguez, Kaycen J

53.40 58.46

Event	63		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke
Snake	River: 58.23 ALEX	BROWN			FAST3/1/1999

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 111 1:17.68Jensen, Tiege J

38.46 39.22
SAW-SR 112 1:44.44Dyer, Brady P

52.62 51.82

Event	64		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 2:21.80 SEDONA	STRATTON		SAW12/1/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 141 3:00.64Parks, Hannah M

40.31 48.16 46.52 45.65
BSC-SR 142 3:01.88Fields, Naomi Y

42.39 45.27 47.62 46.60
BY-SR 133 3:13.42Amideo, Anne L

45.28 51.38 48.31 48.45

Event	65		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 2:07.72 JAYDON	CUNNINGHAM		VOL3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 131 2:46.46Singkhaophet, Cade B

37.57 42.98 43.60 42.31
NST-SR 142 3:01.60Lopez, Anthony S

39.83 45.69 49.97 46.11

Event	65		Boys	15	&	Over	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 2:00.95 JOSH	HART			SAW12/1/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 161 2:27.92Cheng, Cody

33.74 37.69 37.83 38.66
NST-SR 152 2:29.49Burgi, Zeke F

33.34 39.19 38.82 38.14
SA-SR 153 2:33.59Harris, Tate K

35.08 39.89 40.96 37.66
BSC-SR 164 2:34.38Parks, Liam B

33.01 39.75 40.84 40.78
BSC-SR 155 2:44.09Kreizenbeck, Drew H

37.65 41.85 42.94 41.65

Event	66		Girls	9-10	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 101 3:13.32Dumitrascu, Elena J
45.19 49.51 51.10 47.52

Event	66		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Snake	River: 2:27.85 SEDONA	STRATTON			SAW12/1/2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 111 3:04.69Wang, Chloe L

39.94 47.62 49.22 47.91
BY-SR 122 3:32.26Culbertson, Ashlynne A

47.60 53.09 55.65 55.92
NST-SR 113 3:43.71Walsh, Emma G

47.23 56.92 59.69 59.87
NST-SR 124 3:44.31Burrup, Makenlee J

51.32 1:00.17 58.16 54.66

Event	67		Boys	9-10	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 101 3:34.36Bettis, Parker M
49.12 56.93 55.53 52.78

Event	68		Girls	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 15.84 SEDONA	STRATTON		BY12/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 20.47Maggard, Layla J
BY-SR  82 26.62Gunder, Greta M
NST-SR  83 44.28Taghdiri, Elliet A

Event	69		Boys	8	&	Under	25	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 16.03 RANDON	HALL			BY11/29/2010

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 28.22Malone, Link K
BY-SR  72 35.82Tencich, Cable B
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Event	70		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 141 1:08.74Bowles, Emma K
31.22 37.52

LGSC-IE 132 1:10.81Fox, Callie V
32.55 38.26

NST-SR 133 1:12.28Mahr, Scarlet R
31.77 40.51

BSC-SR 144 1:13.83Parks, Hannah M
33.52 40.31

SAW-SR 135 1:15.14Lewis, Aubrey R
34.35 40.79

BSC-SR 146 1:16.35Leslie, Ellie G
34.97 41.38

BY-SR 137 1:19.69Weinrauch, Kelsy M
37.04 42.65

BSC-SR 148 1:21.10Fields, Naomi Y
38.36 42.74

SAW-SR 139 1:25.64Washington, Leona J
39.01 46.63

BSC-SR 1310 1:32.81Eilenϐield, Teagan A
44.01 48.80

Event	70		Girls	15	&	Over	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 151 1:24.41Emerson, Halle A
39.92 44.49

Event	71		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

NST-SR 141 1:06.07Jensen, Traeg C
30.87 35.20

VOLT-SR 142 1:07.51Jensen, Macen D
32.04 35.47

SAW-SR 143 1:07.88Roland, Ares P
30.76 37.12

SAW-SR 144 1:11.56Basgall, Henry G
32.79 38.77

BY-SR 135 1:14.15Disch, Lincoln
35.16 38.99

SAW-SR 146 1:18.96Allen, Easton T
36.40 42.56

SAW-SR 137 1:20.12Grunke, Aiden J
35.05 45.07

Event	71		Boys	15	&	Over	100	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

BSC-SR 171 57.80Brown, Jacek Z
26.78 31.02

BSC-SR 162 1:02.87Parks, Liam B
28.36 34.51

SA-SR 153 1:04.79Harris, Tate K
30.68 34.11

BSC-SR 154 1:06.98Kreizenbeck, Drew H
31.18 35.80

SAW-SR 165 1:16.87Murillo, Dylan M
36.69 40.18

Event	72		Girls	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:20.47 OLIVE	RAO			SA2/20/2024

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 1:39.87Maggard, Layla J

43.97 55.90
SAW-SR  82 1:39.88Allen, Emerson H

46.45 53.43
SAW-SR  73 1:49.02Wang, Avery T

Event	72		Girls	9-10	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:07.09 NICOLE	DUMITRASCU		NST3/1/2018

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR  91 1:30.94Martinez, Cali R

42.15 48.79
BY-SR 102 1:32.32Gunder, Willa R

42.02 50.30
CSC-SR 103 1:36.04Arduino, Everley J

48.14 47.90
BY-SR  94 1:42.25Schafer, Juliet G

48.12 54.13
BY-SR  95 1:52.95Wilson, Willow E

58.65 54.30
SAW-SR 106 1:58.84Niu, Iris Y

58.91 59.93
NST-SR 107 1:58.89Akins, Madison K

1:02.93 55.96
BSC-SR  9--- DQArnold, Mila R

1:21.81 1:21.89
BY-SR 10--- DQFrey, Shelbie E

59.73 1:04.99

Event	72		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:02.89 MAGGIE	VERNON3/1/1996

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 111 1:18.28Gaudet, Ellie R

37.66 40.62
BY-SR 122 1:27.66Culbertson, Ashlynne A

41.81 45.85
NST-SR 113 1:35.01Walsh, Emma G

45.56 49.45
CSC-SR 124 1:37.65Arduino, Ainsley L

47.12 50.53
NST-SR 125 1:38.20Burrup, Makenlee J

48.19 50.01
BY-SR 116 1:39.03Croft, Makani M

48.51 50.52
BSC-SR 117 1:44.16McDonald, Lydia H

51.30 52.86
BY-SR 118 1:45.78Beaufort, Nora J

50.25 55.53
NST-SR 129 1:59.84Akins, Eva A

58.38 1:01.46

Event	73		Boys	8	&	Under	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:21.13 RANDON	HALL			BY4/1/2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR  81 1:53.21Malone, Link K

52.77 1:00.44
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Event	73		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 1:08.20 JOHN	DORR			BY1/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SA-SR 101 1:17.97Surbeck, Peter H

35.33 42.64
BSC-SR  92 1:34.02Ellsworth, Samuel W

46.56 47.46
BY-SR  93 1:38.53Breslavskyi, Zackary

45.73 52.80
NST-SR 104 1:40.09Boernke, Thomas C

48.44 51.65
NST-SR 105 1:46.30Bettis, Parker M

58.31 47.99
BY-SR  96 1:58.90Griesinger, David S

56.14 1:02.76
BY-SR 107 2:02.42Mayhugh, Jackson B

1:02.91 59.51

Event	73		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 59.82 ALEX	BROWN			FAST3/1/1999

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 111 1:19.64Jensen, Tiege J

38.66 40.98
SAW-SR 112 1:21.19Malone, McCOy M

39.32 41.87
NST-SR 113 1:27.63Bowles, Luke A

40.27 47.36
SAW-SR 114 1:34.87Coffey, Liam F

44.46 50.41
SA-SR 115 1:35.65Wu, Ryan Z

45.46 50.19
SAW-SR 116 1:36.54Dyer, Brady P

47.52 49.02
SAW-SR 117 1:43.39Washington, Chase J

47.76 55.63

Event	74		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 55.20 MCCALL	DORR			BY4/1/1996

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 1:09.01Bowles, Emma K

32.19 36.82
BY-SR 132 1:24.07Amideo, Anne L

39.88 44.19
BSC-SR 143 1:26.76Deidrick, Violet M

39.68 47.08

Event	74		Girls	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 55.74 BRI	RUARK			SAW3/1/2023

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 1:07.70Carrillo, Quetzal I

30.89 36.81

Event	75		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 53.21 SAM	MASSON			BY11/1/1999

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 141 1:01.06Disch, Maddox

27.94 33.12
SAW-SR 132 1:16.85Moses, Ryan

33.86 42.99

SAW-SR 133 1:17.67Barrera, Jack M
35.16 42.51

SAW-SR 134 1:20.12Grunke, Aiden J
37.35 42.77

Event	75		Boys	15	&	Over	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 48.37 SAM	MASSON			BY4/1/2003

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BSC-SR 171 55.99Brown, Jacek Z

26.23 29.76
SAW-SR 162 1:05.85Ballek, Spencer J

29.30 36.55
BSC-SR 153 1:08.92Howard, John C

28.96 39.96
SAW-SR 164 1:18.26Murillo, Dylan M

35.78 42.48

Event	76		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 59.43 MCCALL	DORR			BY4/1/1994

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
BY-SR 121 1:11.50Cotton, Hannah L

32.52 38.98
NST-SR 122 1:30.35Quist, Hazel

38.63 51.72

Event	77		Boys	9-10	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 1:07.45 RANDON	HALL			BY2/1/2013

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SAW-SR 101 1:47.44England, Marcus D

47.42 1:00.02

Event	77		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Snake	River: 59.16 BRYCE	FERRIS			EST2/20/2022

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 111 1:26.28Bowles, Luke A

39.99 46.29

Event	78		Women	15	&	Over	400	Yard	IM
Snake	River: 4:15.33 CHARITY	PITTARD			BY4/1/2019

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 151 5:35.00Hussmann, Liv G

36.67 44.03 40.96 41.68
49.19 50.11 37.38 34.98

Event	79		Girls	13-14	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River:16:17.67 ABBEY	ERWIN			BY4/1/2014

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 131 20:13.81Garcia, Sienna R

32.39 35.74 36.09 36.72
37.09 37.27 37.63 37.72
37.11 36.67 37.35 37.29
37.39 38.04 37.67 37.33
36.67 37.20 37.37 36.87
36.68 37.56 37.46 37.79
37.48 37.39 37.20 36.06
36.66 36.21 35.93 35.02 34.76
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Event	79		Women	15	&	Over	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River:16:40.35 ABBEY	ERWIN		BY12/1/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
CSC-SR 171 23:10.29Clough, Malarie C

34.80 39.63 40.98 41.81
41.17 41.42 41.99 42.08
41.55 42.63 42.71 42.36
42.71 43.05 41.88 42.20
42.41 43.35 42.97 42.49
43.15 43.64 43.22 43.53
43.08 43.39 43.52 43.14
43.37 42.96 42.62 41.96 38.52

Event	79		Boys	11-12	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River:17:18.45 GABE	MACHADO		BY3/1/2016

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 121 19:25.97Ayres, Colton T

31.57 36.93 34.53 35.36
34.51 35.47 34.53 35.92
36.93 35.39 34.06 35.20
34.76 36.09 36.56 36.32
34.59 34.94 36.67 33.40
35.74 35.15 36.89 35.37
36.94 36.05 34.35 37.37
33.82 36.93 36.66 35.08 31.89

NST-SR 122 22:03.44McGarvie, Sawyer R
35.60 39.86 39.22 39.06
39.71 40.30 39.78 39.62
39.24 39.49 40.72 40.77
41.37 40.65 40.37 39.59
41.11 41.03 41.00 40.54
41.06 39.20 40.60 40.49
40.73 40.75 40.28 41.15
40.33 40.10 41.27 40.77 37.68

VOLT-SR 123 22:26.45Jensen, Mitchell D
34.32 39.68 39.97 39.97
40.68 40.30 41.29 40.57
41.20 41.71 41.26 41.67
41.70 41.82 41.57 39.41
41.61 41.36 41.58 40.05
42.13 42.19 41.86 40.97
42.55 40.30 41.92 40.50
41.98 41.22 40.69 41.73 36.69

Event	79		Boys	13-14	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River:15:39.11 GABE	MACHADO		BY12/1/2017

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 141 19:21.18Jensen, Traeg C

30.71 35.14 35.03 34.19
35.50 35.49 35.48 37.60
36.29 35.58 34.68 35.16
35.43 35.85 33.51 35.58
35.54 35.23 35.03 34.52
35.26 35.73 35.03 35.13
35.35 36.02 35.00 35.98
35.29 35.73 36.41 35.04 33.67

VOLT-SR 142 19:37.19Jensen, Macen D
32.00 34.65 35.02 35.84
36.32 35.85 36.19 36.25
36.33 36.26 36.34 35.92
35.56 35.93 36.01 35.85
35.79 35.41 35.84 34.73
35.59 36.99 36.79 37.02
35.48 36.44 35.73 35.75
36.01 35.55 35.23 34.97 33.55

SAW-SR 143 19:51.61Roland, Ares P
31.64 33.95 35.25 35.47
36.12 35.92 35.56 36.27
36.29 36.97 36.62 36.18
36.51 36.24 37.65 36.76
36.45 36.72 37.47 36.42
37.34 36.46 36.50 37.03
36.32 37.07 36.51 36.46
36.49 36.47 36.20 35.92 32.38

Event	79		Men	15	&	Over	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Snake	River:15:20.54 JEFF	ERWIN			BY4/1/1982

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
NST-SR 151 18:43.89Burgi, Zeke F

29.87 34.00 34.02 34.43
34.58 34.02 33.75 34.18
34.21 33.91 34.20 34.13
33.91 34.04 34.10 34.09
34.34 34.06 34.38 33.70
33.94 33.84 34.03 34.54
34.80 35.10 34.62 34.73
34.93 34.58 34.37 33.88 32.61


